O5-28-2004

O5-28-2004

OSECORDATION FO. 102754046

PATENTS ONLY

to USPTO form PTO-1595

PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings →→→ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.25.04 Wenjie Chen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Solutia Incorporated 575 Maryville Centre Drive St. Louis, Missouri			
3. Nature of conveyance:	63141			
Execution Date: April 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/457,642	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:1			
Brenc Law 8925 Littleton Street Fairfax, VA 22032	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew S. Brenc (Reg. No. 45,534) Name of Person Signing Signature May 25, 2004 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

05/27/2004 ECOOPER 00000057 503075 10457642

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Wenjie Chen, resident of 990 North Pleasant Street, Amherst, Massachusetts, 01002, have invented improvements in

POLYVINYL BUTYRAL SHEET WITH BIFUNCTIONAL SURFACE MODIFYING AGENT

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Solutia, Incorporated, a corporation of the state of Missouri, having a place of business at 575 Maryville Centre Drive, St. Louis Missouri, 63141, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be

PATENT UPG

REEL: 015366 FRAME: 0114

necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the

expense of said corporation.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions that are disclosed in a patent application that was filed on June 9, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark office entitled:

Polyvinyl Butyral Sheet with Bifunctional Surface Modifying Agent

identified as Attorney Docket No. 1001.013 and having US Serial Number 10/457,642.

WHEREAS, Solutia, Inc. (hereinafter, "Company"), of 575 Maryville Centre Drive, St. Louis Missouri, 63141, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Company; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Company, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by Company other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said Company, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

Page 1 of 2

Signature: News	e Cl	Date: 3/9/	10×
Name: Wenjie Chen			
City and state or country of re	sidence:Amherst,	MA USA	
Region or City of Springfic	eld)		
Region or City of Springfio)	SS.	
On this 9th day of March,		efore me personally	y appeared
Wenjie Chen, 1 instrument and acknowledged testimony whereof I have here written.	known to me to be the that he executed the eto set my hand and o	e person who execu same as his free act fficial seal on the d	ted the foregoing t and deed; in ay last above
(seal)	Muhelle Notary Public or Con		
My Commission expires De	cember 10, 2004	<u>.</u>	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date set after my

signature.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/25/2004